
General $1,822,319

Capital Outlay $3,936,161

Special Education $807,249

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.167

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,309,452

$193,412

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$3,502,864Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $644,092,445

Owner Occupied $135,416,968

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $93,040,559

Total $872,549,972

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

13.5

22.4%

74.5

$48,260Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 578.223

9-12 207.735

658.650

245.429

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 797.291 916.191

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 930

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 29

District Dropout Rate 5.8%

% Special Needs Students* 25.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 58.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

86.9%

44

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 854

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 916

Educational Funds $11,867

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 31.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 918.56

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

28

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.2

19.5

17.2

21.1

19.6
234

2020-2021 Profile of Sisseton School District 54-2

Home County: Roberts

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 11.332 12.112

516 8th Ave W, Sisseton, SD  57262

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $11,382,411

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,772

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $4,968,093

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$895,410

$150,378

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $6,376

Non-Programmed $9,915

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $331,210

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,704,301

County $242,079

State $3,525,939

Federal $2,133,677

Total $8,605,996

$2,028,916

$0

$0

$43,229

$1,453,617

$0

$193,412

$504,795

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,072,145 $2,151,824

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$138,915

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$1,436

$0

$670,862

$954,675

$758,087

$47,549

$20,316

$3,782

$181,883

$718

$0

$0

$0

$12,974

$500,654

$79,236

$9,845

$115,517

$0

$0

$112,115

$57,769

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$285,350 $3,152 $0

$0 $457,599 $0

$1,281,194 $118,793 $0

Salary Property Other

$4,108,237

$178,853

$0

$767,783

$696,779

$190,811

$0

$424,056

$360,938

$173,032

$33,169

$9,210

$0

$219,379

$1,109,972

$60,481

$0

$184,697

$218,943

$57,251

$0

$136,611

$132,641

$53,993

$4,688

$705

$0

$34,696

$151,042

$2,432

$0

$200,485

$69,842

$28,015

$16,296

$421,689

$46,821

$116,035

$421

$0

$0

$57,325

$483,280

$2,852

$0

$18,252

$34,182

$7,691

$0

$178,053

$134,993

$335,742

$1,889

$0

$0

$27,487

$73,871

$1,436

$0

$20,316

$4,500

$3,152

$441,303

$107,096

$181,883

$718

$0

$0

$0

$718

$5,753

$0

$0

$299

$14,165

$1,583

$0

$132,481

$92,538

$8,392

$0

$0

$0

$4,580

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sisseton School District 54-2

Other Enterprise

$3,891,990

$511,306 $524,127

$9,313,310 $858,421 $1,751,040Total Expenditures

$7,162,246 $1,994,678 $1,110,403 $1,224,420 $834,993 $259,791


