

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Sisseton School District 54-2

516 8th Ave W, Sisseton, SD 57262 Home County: Roberts Area in Square Miles: 854

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	930		
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	916		
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	918.56		
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	29		
Home School ADM	31.00		
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	234		
% Special Needs Students*	25.2%		
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	58.1%		
District Dropout Rate	5.8%		
District Attendance Rate	86.9%		
Student to Staff Ratio	12.5		
Number of Graduates	44		
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.			

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$48,260
Avg Years of Experience	13.5
% with Advanced Degrees	22.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	74.5
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.2
Math	19.5
Reading	20.2
Science	21.1
Composite Score	19.6
Number Tested	28

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,772

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	11.332	12.112		
KG-8	578.223	658.650		
9-12	207.735	245.429		
Total	797.291	916.191		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$11,867

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$3,309,452
Special Education	\$193,412
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$3,502,864

* Includes special one-time allocation.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Owner Occupied	\$135,416,968
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$93,040,559
Total	\$872,549,972

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,822,319
Capital Outlay	\$3,936,161
Special Education	\$807,249
Impact Aid	\$11,382,411

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$2.167
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Sisseton School District 54-2

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,704,301	\$2,028,916	\$1,453,617	Impact Aid	\$3,891,990	
County	\$242,079	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$3,525,939	\$0	\$193,412	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$2,133,677	\$43,229	\$504,795	Food Service	\$511,306	\$524,127
Total	\$8,605,996	\$2,072,145	\$2,151,824	Other Enterprise	\$112,115	\$138,915

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$4,968,093	\$57,769	\$895,410	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$1,436	\$150,378	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$670,862	\$20,316	\$500,654	
Administration Services	\$954,675	\$3,782	\$79,236	
Fiscal Services	\$285,350	\$3,152	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$457,599	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,281,194	\$118,793	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$758,087	\$181,883	\$9,845	
Other Support Services	\$47,549	\$718	\$115,517	
Community Services	\$6,376	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$9,915	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$331,210	\$12,974	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$9,313,310	\$858,421	\$1,751,040	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$4,108,237	\$1,109,972	\$151,042	\$483,280	\$73,871	\$5,753
PK Instruction	\$178,853	\$60,481	\$2,432	\$2,852	\$1,436	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$767,783	\$184,697	\$200,485	\$18,252	\$20,316	\$299
Administration Services	\$696,779	\$218,943	\$69,842	\$34,182	\$4,500	\$14,165
Fiscal Services	\$190,811	\$57,251	\$28,015	\$7,691	\$3,152	\$1,583
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$16,296	\$0	\$441,303	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$424,056	\$136,611	\$421,689	\$178,053	\$107,096	\$132,481
Transportation Services	\$360,938	\$132,641	\$46,821	\$134,993	\$181,883	\$92,538
Other Support Services	\$173,032	\$53,993	\$116,035	\$335,742	\$718	\$8,392
Community Services	\$33,169	\$4,688	\$421	\$1,889	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$9,210	\$705	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$219,379	\$34,696	\$57,325	\$27,487	\$718	\$4,580
Total Expenditures	\$7,162,246	\$1,994,678	\$1,110,403	\$1,224,420	\$834,993	\$259,791

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.